Company on the website http://www.cninfo.com.cn dated 8 December 2020.

As audited, the 2020 annual net profit attributable to Guangzhou 37 Network’s shareholders and the 2020 annual net profit

attributable to Guangzhou 37 Network’s shareholders after deducting non-recurring profits and losses (except for statutory

government subsidies and tax preferences) stood at RMB1,399.5432 million and RMB1,389.7833 million, respectively. As such, the

2020 annual net profit attributable to Guangzhou 37 Network’s shareholders after deducting non-recurring profits and losses

(except for statutory government subsidies and tax preferences) exceeded the promised annual net profit of RMB1.2 billion for

2020.

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/

Should there be any discrepancy between the English version and the Chinese version of this Report, the Chinese version shall prevail.

35

Part V Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period (+/-) After

Number
Percenta

ge (%)
New issues

Share

s as

divide

nd

conve

rted

from

profit

Shares

as

dividend

converte

d from

capital

reserves

Other Subtotal Number
Percenta

ge (%)

1. Restricted shares  743,503,103 35.20% 105,612,584   -65,757,025 39,855,559 783,358,662 35.32%

 1.1 Shares held by the

government

 1.2 Shares held by

state-owned

corporations

  5,041,411   5,041,411 5,041,411 0.23%

 1.3 Shares held by

other domestic investors
743,503,103 35.20% 100,571,173   -65,757,025 34,814,148 778,317,251 35.09%

  Including: Shares

held by domestic

corporations

  97,690,367   97,690,367 97,690,367 4.40%

   Shares

held by domestic natural

persons

743,503,103 35.20% 2,880,806   -65,757,025 -62,876,219 680,626,884 30.69%

 1.4 Shares held by

overseas investors

  Including: Shares

held by overseas

corporations

   Shares

held by overseas natural

persons

2. Un-restricted shares  1,368,748,594 64.80%   65,757,025 65,757,025 1,434,505,619 64.68%

Should there be any discrepancy between the English version and the Chinese version of this Report, the Chinese version shall prevail.

36

2.1

RMB-denominated

common shares

1,368,748,594 64.80%   65,757,025 65,757,025 1,434,505,619 64.68%

 2.2 Domestically listed

foreign shares

 2.3 Overseas listed